
Product Data Sheet 

PRECIPITATED CALCIUM CARBONATE (uncoated) 
  

 Grades 

 

Properties 

CCFP-100A CCFP-100S CCFP-101S CCFP-102 CCFPNL-103 Test Method 

Appearance 
White 

powder 

White 

powder 

White 

powder 

White 

powder 

White 

powder 
-------------- 

Whiteness 98 98 96 96 96 -------------- 

Specific Surface 

Area 
6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.6 BET 

Tapped bulk 

density (g/cc) 
0.45 0.55 0.63 0.65 0.70 JIS K6223 

DOP oil 

absorption 

(cc/100g) 

46 46 40 38 29 JIS K5101 

R325 (44μm)% ≦0.06 ≦0.10 ≦0.04 ≦0.04 ≦0.03 JIS K5101 

PH value 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.4 9.2 JIS K5101A 

Sedimentation 

Volume (cc) 

30 min 

60 min 

24 hrs 

 

 

68 

59 

39 

 

 

67 

58 

38 

 

 

65 

57 

37 

 

 

64 

50 

30 

 

 

60 

45 

28 

-------------- 

PSD 

d50 (μm) 

2μm pass (%) 

 

1.40 

58 

 

1.60 

54 

 

1.57 

54 

 

1.57 

54 

 

1.50 

56 

BY MALVERN’S 

LASER 

MASTERSIZER 

 

Disclaimer: It makes no warrantees, representation or conditions of any kind expressed or implied for 

use with respect to these products. Final determination of suitability of the products for 

the application contemplated by the user is solely their responsibility. 


