PRECIPITATED CALCIUM CARBONATE (uncoated)

Grades						
	CCFP-100A	CCFP-100S	CCFP-101S	CCFP-102	CCFPNL-103	Test Method
Properties						
Appearance	White	White	White	White	White	
	powder	powder	powder	powder	powder	
Whiteness	98	98	96	96	96	
Specific Surface	6. 5	6. 0	5. 5	5. 0	4. 6	BET
Area						
Tapped bulk	0.45	0. 55	0.63	0.65	0.70	JIS K6223
density (g/cc)						
DOP oil						
absorption	46	46	40	38	29	JIS K5101
(cc/100g)						
R325 (44µm)%	≤ 0.06	≤ 0.10	≤ 0.04	≤ 0.04	≤ 0.03	JIS K5101
PH value	9.5	9. 5	9. 5	9. 4	9. 2	JIS K5101A
Sedimentation						
Volume (cc)						
30 min	68	67	65	64	60	
60 min	59	58	57	50	45	
24 hrs	39	38	37	30	28	
PSD						BY MALVERN'S
d ₅₀ (μm)	1.40	1.60	1.57	1.57	1.50	LASER
2μm pass (%)	58	54	54	54	56	MASTERSIZER

Disclaimer: It makes no warrantees, representation or conditions of any kind expressed or implied for use with respect to these products. Final determination of suitability of the products for the application contemplated by the user is solely their responsibility.